peak parking demand will be during Sunday services, where attendance is a little over two hundred (200) 
people per service. With a floor area of approximately 20,000 square feet (excluding foyer and storage 
areas), the minimum parking requirement for this site and use is one hundred and thirty-three (133) 
spaces. The existing parking lot includes one hundred and forty-four (144) spaces and will satisfy code 
requirements. If the parking demand ever exceeds the existing parking of the site, Elevation Church will 
work to lease additional stalls from the adjacent Legend Hills office building. A letter of intent from 
Woodbury Corporation, the owner of Legend Hills, has been provided by the applicant.